ОМВ 0651-0027		SHEET Annual original docum veyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	License		
Reel # Frame #		Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party					
Name NxTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. Formerly			Execution Date Month Day Year APRIL 7, 2000		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State of Incorporation – DELAWARE					
	MATTER TO THE PERSON OF THE PE				
Receiving Party Name NTI ACQUISITION CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of					
Address (line 1) 555 TECH CENTER DRIVE, SUITE	300				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City COLORADO SPRINGS	State/Country	COLORADO	Zip Code 80919		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation State of Incorporation – DELAWARE	Limited Partners	hip	If document to be record assignment and the receiparty is not domiciled in United States, an appoin a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment.)	iving the tment of e should on must	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/22/2001 TDIAZ1

00000205 2337063

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 175.00 OP

FOPM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Docket No: 087724/107595 Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Address		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name	and Address		Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 570-1310	
Name	Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Legal As	ssistant	(VII) 51V-151V	
Address (line 1)	Goodwin Procter LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)	53 State Street			
	Boston, MA 02109-2881			
•	the total number of pages of the at ing any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	3	
Trademark Applicati	on Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached.	
Trademark Registration Nu	mbers:	Trademark Application Numl	bers:	
2,337,063 2,169	9,350	75/912,763		
2,160,574 1,648	,047	75/912,758		
2,167,343 1,386	,623			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number o	of properties involved	8	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$215.00	
Method of Payment:		Deposit Account		
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ccount ment by deposit account or if additional fees c		# 07-1700	
		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🖸 No 🗆	
Statement and Signat	ure			
	t of my knowledge and belief, the fo		orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of nerein.	
Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Para Attorney Name	alegal Asst Attorney Signa	M. Mignid	August 16, 2001 Date Signed	

2

LIBC/1240157.1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NTI ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3168535 8100M

010391051

AUTHENTICATION: 1288878

DATE: 08-09-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/07/2000 001179117 - 3168535

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.

INTO

NTI ACQUISITION CORP. (Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NTI ACQUISITION CORP. hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

NxTrend Technology, Inc.

Delaware

NTI Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by NxTrend Technology, Inc. and NTI Acquisition Corp. in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is NTI Acquisition Corp. which shall herewith be changed to NxTrend Technology, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of NTI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 5555 Tech Center Drive, Suite 300, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

CORP-9308-80-163291-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NTI Acquisition Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 31st day of March, 2000.

NTI ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name:

Title:

CORP-9308-80-163291-01

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

2